# 506831870 08/23/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6878690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERT COLETTI	05/27/2020
JAN DIRK A. GORIS	05/26/2020
YVES DE VISSCHER	05/29/2020
CHARLES GEENEN	05/26/2020
WALTER GUNS	05/27/2020
NIKO MOLLEN	05/26/2020
STEVEN SMETS	05/28/2020
ANDY BREUGELMANS	05/26/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	METALLO BELGIUM	
Street Address:	NIEUWE DREEF 33	
City:	BEERSE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2340	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16771381

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D. BALINT, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2095-P275US.PNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORENE LANMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Corene Lanman/

DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021		
Total Attachments: 8			
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignmen	t#page1.tif		
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignmen	t#page2.tif		
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignmen	source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignment#page4.tif			
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignment#page5.tif			
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignment#page6.tif			
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignment#page7.tif			
source=2095-P275US.PNP_Assignmen	t#page8.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bert Coletti, Jan Dirk A. Goris, Yves De Visscher, Charles Geenen, Walter Guns, Niko Mollen, Steven Smets, and Andy Breugelmans, are the inventors named in an international patent application entitled IMPROVED COPPER PRODUCTION PROCESS; International Application No. PCT/EP2018/084393, filed December 11, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, METALLO BELGIUM, a Belgian corporation having a principal place of business at Nieuwe Dreef 33, 2340 Beerse, Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at BEERSE	(city), <u>\$\xi L G1\(\mu\text{P}\)</u>	(country).
this 7,4 this day of 0,4 4	, 2020.	
	Bert Coletti	
Witnessed By:	V.	
Date: <u>17 hay 2020</u>	Signature Sorgues	
	BOKG/WOW JOSEPH Printed Name	INE

GVRS\72097121;DOCX

Page 1 of 8

****	******	******	******	*******	******	********	****
	Executed at	BEEASE		(city),	13EL 614	of all the	(country),
this	day of	MAY	_, 2020.				
				Jan D	Dirk A. Goris		
	ssed By: 	2010			Z	. E.	
1,100			Sig	nature (	JJJ	105581	1 1 44/800
			Pri	nted Nam			<u></u>

GVR5\72097121\_DOCX

Page 2 of 8

****	*******	*********	******	*******	******
	Executed at	BEECSE	(city),	BELGIUM	(country),
this	20 day of	<u></u>	÷		
			and the second s	Shiiniya -	madjais
		•	Yves	De Visscher	
Witne	ssed By:				
Date:	MINAY	<u> </u>	gnatur <u>k</u>	bronier_	
			\ <u>02.6./a/3</u> rinted Nam		187

****	******	********	**********	******
	Executed at _	BEERSC	(city),	(country),
this _	26 day o	of <i>18/1Y</i>	<u>,</u> 2020.	
			Charles Geenen	
	essed By: 26 HAZ	<u> </u>	Signature Proposition  BOKGWON JOSEPI  Printed Name	**************************************

****	*******	*********	********	**********	******
	Executed at	BEERSE	(city),	BELGIUM	(country),
this	day of	<u>MAY</u> , 202	0.		
				42 <b>4</b>	Marie Carlos Car
			Walter	Guns	
				•	
Witne	ssed By:		<b>§</b> .	*	
Date:	24 HAY	ي مين	Signature	Ergrin	······································
		÷	<b>Printed Name</b>	ion Josephia	<b>(</b>

************	********************
Executed at	(city),(country),
his <u>264</u> day of <u>404</u>	<b></b> , 2020 <sub>.:</sub>
	Quantities of the second of th
	Niko Mollen
Witnessed By:	
Date: 16 11/14 2020	Signature Signature
	BORGINON BOSEPHINE Printed Name

GVRS\72097121 DOCX

Page 6 of 8

****	************	***********	******	*********	*******
this	Executed atday of	**************************************	(city), 20.	BELGIUM	(country),
		V	Stever	Single Si	
Witne Date:	ssed By:	<u> 2020</u>	Signature (	Borguin	
			BOK 6 / A/ Printed Name		INE

*************	*******	********	******
Executed at <u>PERSE</u> this <u>Landau day of Mily</u> , 20	(city), _ )20.	RELEIOH	(country),
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
	And	y Breugelmans	
Witnessed By:		S	
Date: 26 hrs 2020	Signature /	Jarguei.	
	<u>Printed Nan</u>	/ <i>∨OsiV</i> <u>JoJ∂Mr</u> ne	<i>N</i> =

MDB:blb

GVR5\72097121 DOCX

Page 8 of 8